NIPER Guwahati

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(Department of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Govt. of India)
C/O NETES Institute of Technology & Science,
NH-37, Shantipur, Parli Part, Mirza, Assam - 781125.

CIRCULAR

Ref. No. NIPERG/00/43/18-19/ | 64
Date: 31/10/2019

The following holidays will be observed at NIPER-Guwahati during the Calendar year 2020:

SI No. Holiday Date Day
1 Magh Bihu/ Makar Sankranti/Pongal 15/01/2020 Wednesday
2 Republic Day 26/01/2020 Sunday
3 Holi/Dolyatra 09/03/2020 Monday
4 Mahavir Jayanti 06/04/2020 Monday
5 Good Friday 10/04/2020 Friday
6 Vaisakhi/Vishu/Bohag Bihu 13/04/2020 Monday
7 Bohag Bihu/ Vaisakhadi 14/04/2020 Tuesday
8 Buddha Purnima 07/05/2020 Thursday
9 Idu’l Fitr* 25/05/2020 Monday
10 Idu’l Juha* 01/08/2020 Saturday
11 Independence Day 15/08/2020 Saturday
12 Muharram 30/08/2020 Sunday
13 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02/10/2020 Friday
14 Dussehra (Maha Saptami) 23/10/2020 Friday
15 Dussehra (Vijaya Dashami) 25/10/2020 Sunday
16 Prophet Mohammad’s Birthday 30/10/2020 Friday
17 Diwali 14/11/2020 Saturday
18 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 30/11/2020 Monday
19 Christmas Day 25/12/2020 Friday

*Subject to change depending upon the appearance of the moon.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Copy To:

1) Dr. V.G. M. Naidu, Dean i/c & Assoc. Professor

2) All HoD/HoS
3) Secretary to Director

Registrar i/c
NIPER-Guwabhati

4) Under Secretary, Deptt. of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers

5) Notice Board
6) Concerned Files




